## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Telex Fax: 0194-2433390, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: <u>helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/</u> coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: Extension in date of joining to B. Ed. Course-2021 in Institute of Advance Studies (IASE), M.A. Road ,Srinagar and B.Ed. Special Education Course-2021 in Composite Regional Centre(CRC), Bemina , Srinagar.

Reference: :- I) Notification No. 033-BOPEE of 2021 dated: 06-03-2021.

II) Notice No. 038-BOPEE of 2021 dated:05-04-2021.

III) Notification No. 053-BOPEE of 2021 dated: 15-04-2021.

IV) Notice No. 043-BOPEE of 2021 dated: 26-04-2021.

V) Notification No. 060-BOPEE of 2021 dated: 04-05-2021

Notice No. 049 -BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 18-05-2021

Due to prevailing Covid-19 situation in J&K and the requests made by Principals of the respective colleges, the Board has decided to extend the last date for completion of admission process for Admission to B.Ed Course 2021 vide Notification No: 060-BOPEE of 2021 dated 04-05-2021 upto **05-06-2021(03:00 P.M).**The heads of the institutions are requested to furnish the shortfall, if any, on 05-06-2021 at 04:00 P.M positively.

For online joining, candidates are advised to go through the Notification No: 060-BOPEE of 2021 dated 04-05-2021.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified in the e-Information Brochure and the Notification No. 060-BOPEE of 2021 dated 04-05-2021.

E & O E.

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations

Dated: 18-05-2021

No. BOPEE / Exam-03/ 2021 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department ,J&K.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Director, Information J&K, Srinagar for publication of the notification in leading two English Newspapers from Srinagar and Jammu, having large circulation preferabley Greater Kashmir, Rising Kashmir, Daily Excelsior & State Times.
- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of widepublicity through daily news bulletins.
- 7. Director, All India Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 8. Director ,CRC, Bemina, Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 9. Principal, Institute of Advanced Studies in Education (IASE), M.A road, Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. F.A/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.

12. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.

13. Under Secretary J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.

14. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE.

15. P. A to Members of J&K BOPEE for information of the Members.

16. Office file.

C